

## BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES CLEARING SDN BHD

Date: 19 June 2018	No: SBL 4/2018
--------------------	----------------

## SECURITIES BORROWING AND LENDING NEGOTIATED TRANSACTION (SBLNT)

## INTERMEDIARY FEE WAIVER

Bursa Malaysia Securities Clearing Sdn Bhd will be waiving the SBLNT Intermediary Fee as an incentive to encourage participation in the Market Making activities for an Approved SBLNT Borrower who is itself a Market Maker or on behalf of its client who is a Market Maker in relation to borrowings of ETF units or the constituent securities for Permitted Short Selling (PSS) purposes.

The SBLNT Intermediary Fee waiver is given for a period of one (1) year, effective from 1 June 2018 until 31 May 2019.

Please contact any of the following persons if you have any further queries:

Name	Contacts
Khuriah Hanim	khuriahhanim@bursamalaysia.com 03-20347053
(On ETF and Market Making framework matters)	
Kunalan Sivapragasam	kunalan@bursamalaysia.com 03-20347255
Noor Eryanti Othman	nooreryantiothman@bursamalaysia.com 03-20347723
(On SBLNT operational matters)	

**Securities Clearing and Settlement** 

Fax: 03-2026 3684